

Town of East Hampton Long Island, NY



Resolution RES-2020-936

Authorize Agreement with FPM Group for East Hampton Airport Air and Soil Environmental Study

Information

Department: Category:

Town Attorney

Agreements, Contracts

Sponsors: Functions: Councilman Jeffrey Bragman Agreements (Contracts,

Leases, Bids)

Body

WHEREAS, the Town desires to conduct an air and soil environmental study for the East Hampton Airport, including specialized services for emissions inventories, dispersion analyses, and carbon footprint analyses; and

WHEREAS, FPM Group has the expertise and experience to provide such testing for the Town; and

WHEREAS, FPM Group proposes to perform the air and soil environmental study for the Airport in the form of two assessments to provide a baseline of existing conditions, the results of which will provide information to be used for planning of future airport operations; and

WHEREAS, FPM's July 15, 2020 proposal provides for the scope of the air environmental assessment at a cost of \$56,330, and the scope of the soil environmental assessment at a cost of \$28,000; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is authorized and directed to execute an agreement with FPM Group to provide an air and soil environmental study for the East Hampton Airport, in an amount not to exceed \$84,330 to be paid from the appropriate budget line.

Meeting History

Oct 1, 2020 2:00 PM

East
Hampton
Town
Regular Meeting

Board

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]
MOVER: Jeffrey Bragman, Councilman

SECONDER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

AYES: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, David Lys, Sylvia Overby, Jeffrey Bragman, Peter Van Scoyoc

Discussion

Add Comment

Powered by **Granicus**

